

Yashoda Girls'

Arts & Commerce College, Nagpur

Department of English

<u>Faculty Exchange Program 2024 – 2025</u> (Linkages for Faculty Exchange- Dr M K Umathe College, Nagpur)

Academic Session: 2024 - 2025

Notice – Regarding Faculty Exchange Program (FEP)

Purushottam Khaparde Health & Education Society's Yashoda Girls' Arts & Commerce College

Re-accredited B++ with 2.97 CGPA Second Cycle by NAAC (Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur) Sneh Nagar, Wardha Road, Nagpur 440015

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH

NOTICE

DATE: 04/02/2025

Faculty Exchange Program

(DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH LECTURE: 2024-2025)

All the students are hereby informed that under the Academic Linkages with the Dr M K Umathe College College for Faculty Exchange Program, the department of English has organized a lecture on Writing Skills: Formal Letter on Wednesday, February 06, 2025, at 09.00 am in Room No. 05. All students should attend the lecture.

Lecturer – Hon. Dr Vaishali Meshram Assistant Professor, Department of English Dr M K Umathe College College Lok Seva Nagar, Nagpur - 440022

OBawankar Jungs

evors (Dr Amol Raut) Head, Department of English

YGC/LFEP/DMKUC/L/ 2024-2025

(Dr Sharad Sambare) Officiating Principal

AT: UNI

Copy IQAC office Notice Board Department Filling For Circulation - Classes

Có...

Institutional Letter Regarding FEP Scheduled Furushottam Khaparde Health & Education Society's Nagenerative State Stat

YGC/MOUL DOE/Consen0/2024-2025

Date: 03/02/2025

To Dr. Vaishali Meshram Department of English Assistant Professor of English Dr MK Umathe College College Lok Seva Nagar Nagpur - 440022

Regarding: Faculty Exchange Program 2024 - 2025 - Department of English Scheduled on Thursday, February 6, 2025

Madam, Greetingsl

As agreed upon for the academic linkages and under the same MOU / Academic Cooperation, the Faculty Exchange Program between Dr M K Umathe College, Lok Seva Nagar, Nagpur and Yashoda Girls' Arts and Commerce College, Sneh Nagar, Nagpur was affirmed. The faculty exchange program for the session 2024 – 2025 is scheduled on Thursday, February 6, 2025. Kindly confirm the date and your topic for the faculty exchange program. Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the letter.

Regards

(Dr Amol Raut) Head, Department of English

ndoal

(Dr Sharad Sambare) Officiating Rrincipal Officiating Principal Yashoda Girls' Arts & Commerce College Sneh Nagar, Nagpur.

Institutional FEP Letter



Purushottam Khaparde Health & Education Society's Yashoda Girls'

Arts & Commerce College, Nagpur

Recognized by Government of Maharashtra = Affiliated to RTM University, Nagpur SNEH NAGAR, WARDHA ROAD, NAGPUR - 440 015. (M S) INDIA Accredited B++ (2.97CGPA) by NAAC Tal = 0740 accession

■ Tel.: 0712 - 2290368 ■ Website: www.yashodagirlscollege.edu.in ■ Email: ygc.ngp@rediffmail.com

YGC/MOU/DOE/LOA) AMKU/2024-2025

Date: 06/02/2025

To The Principal Dr MK Umathe College College Lok Seva Nagar Nagpur - 440022

Regarding: Faculty Exchange Program 2024 - 2025 - Department of English

Sir, Greetings from Yashoda Girls' Arts and Commerce College!

As agreed upon for the academic linkages and under the same MOU / Academic Cooperation, the Faculty Exchange Program between Dr M K Umathe College, Lok Seva Nagar, Nagpur and Yashoda Girls' Arts and Commerce College, Sneh Nagar, Nagpur was affirmed. The faculty exchange program for the academic session 2024 – 2025 was carried out for the undergraduate students. The faculty member Dr. Vaishali Meshram an Assistant Professor of English, Dr M K Umathe College, Nagpur visited Yashoda Girls' Arts and Commerce College, Sneh Nagar, Nagpur on Thursday, February 6, 2025 and engaged lecture with B A / B Com students. The topic for the session was Writing Skills - Formal Letter Writing.

We acknowledge the students' thoughtful comments and questions as well. We look forward for academic cooperation in the future.

Regards

(Dr K G Meshram) IQAC Coordinator Co-ordinator, IQAC Yashoda Girls' Arts & Commerce College, Nagpur

(Dr Sharad Sambare) Officiating Principal Officiating Principal Yashoda Girls' Arts & Commerce College Sneh Nagar, Nagpur.

Letter Regarding FEP Scheduled



SATIMATA SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S DR. M. K. UMATHE COLLEGI APPROVED BY GOV.T OF MAHARASHTRA & AFFILIATED TO RTM NAGPUR UNIVERSITY Reaccrediated by NAAC with B++

Dr. D. V. Naik

Principal

Date: 04:01.2029-

Lokseva Nagar, Bhamti, Ring Road, Nagpur - 440 022.

Ph. No. 0712 2227062, Fax : 0712 2230460 | mku_rmc@yahoo.co.in, umathecollege@gmail.com | Website : www.umathecollege.org

Shri Kishor Umathe Secretary

8253/25 2) Ref. No. MKU

To,

Dr. Amol Raut

Head, Department of English Yashoda Girls' Arts and Commerce College, Sneh Nagar, Nagpur – 440015

> Subject: Regarding Faculty Exchange Program 2024-2025 - Department of English Scheduled on Wednesday, February 5, 2025

Sir,

As per our agreement on academic linkages and under the established MOU/Academic Cooperation, the Faculty Exchange Program between Yashoda Girls' Arts and Commerce College, Sneh Nagar, Nagpur and Dr. M.K. Umathe College, Lokseva Nagar, Nagpur has been confirmed. The faculty exchange program for the session 2024 - 2025 is scheduled on Wednesday, February 5, 2025. Kindly confirm the date and your topic for the aforesaid program.

We look forward to your valuable contribution and request you to acknowledge receipt of this letter at your earliest convenience.

Regards

PRINCIPAL DR. M. K. Umathe College Nagpur - 440022



Collaborating Institution Letter of FEP

SATIMATA SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S DR. M. K. UMATHE COLLEGE APPROVED BY GOV.T OF MAHARASHTRA & AFFILIATED TO RTM NAGPUR UNIVERSITY

Lokseva Nagar, Bhamti, Ring Road, Nagpur - 440 022. Ph. No. 0712 2227062, Fax : 0712 2230460 | mku_rmc@yahoo.co.in, umathecollege@gmail.com | Website : www.umathecollege.org

Shri Kishor Umathe Secretary

8253 25-1 Ref. No. MKU

To,

Dr. Amol Raut

Head, Department of English

Yashoda Girls' Arts and Commerce College,

Sneh Nagar,

Nagpur - 440015

Subject: Regarding Faculty Exchange Program 2024-2025 - Department of English

Sir,

As part of our academic linkages and under the established MOU/Academic Cooperation, the Faculty Exchange Program between Yashoda Girls' Arts and Commerce College, Sneh Nagar, Nagpur and Dr. M.K. Umathe College, Lok Seva Nagar, Nagpur was successfully conducted for the undergraduate students for the academic session 2024 - 2025.

We are pleased to acknowledge that Dr. Amol Raut, Head, Department of English, Yashoda Girls' Arts and Commerce College, Sneh Nagar, Nagpur visited Dr. M. K. Umathe College, Nagpur on Wednesday, February 5, 2025, and delivered an engaging lecture for B.A. and B.Com students. The topic for the session was Notices & Circulars.

We sincerely appreciate the students' active participation and insightful comments during the session. We look forward to continued academic collaboration and future exchange programs to enrich our students' learning experiences.

Regards,

Reaccrediated by NAAC with

B++

Dr. D. V. Naik

Principal

Date :

04.01.2025

PRINCIPAL DR. M. K. Umathe College Nagpur - 440022

Snapshot of Linkages - Faculty Exchange Program Conducted Collaborating Institution









